
ORDINANCE NO._________/ 01
An ordinance establishing the special tax amounts to be levied on parcels within 

Community Facilities District No. 1 (Pershing Square) for Fiscal Year 2015-2016.

WHEREAS, the Los Angeles City Council adopted Ordinance No. 167,532 
(Ordinance of Formation), which established Community Facilities District No. 1 (Pershing 
Square) (District) to refurbish Persning Square in downtown Los Angeles, and authorized 
the levy of a special tax pursuant to the Mello-Roos community Facilities Act of 1982, as 
amended, consisting of California Government Code Sections 53311, et seq (Act),

WHEREAS, the Council adopted Ordinance No 167,532 (Ordinance of 
Annexation), which annexed certain additional territory into the District and authorized the 
levy of a special tax pursuant to the Act on this additional territory;

WHEREAS, the Council adopted Ordinance Nos 167,532 and 167,609, which 
authorized the levy of a special tax within the District on an annual basis until the 
undeiying indebtedness of the District is paid off; and

WHEREAS, the Council, acting in its capacity as the legislative body of 
Community Taxing District No. 1 (Pershing Sauare), adopts this ordinance.

NOW, THEREFORE,

THE PEOPLE OF THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES 
DO ORDAIN AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1 An annual special tax on the parcels of property within the District is 
hereby levied for Fiscal Year 2015-2016. at the specified amount for each parcel of 
property, identified by Assessor Parcel Number, all as described in the attached Exhibit 
“A,” except that: (i) no special tax is levied on any parcel of property for which the 
special tax has been prepaid, discharged and permanently satisfied in accordance with 
the District’s Ordinance of Formation or Ordinance of Annexation; and (ii) in the event 
any parcel of property is renumbered, subdivided or consolidated with anotner parcel of 
property, the special tax applicable to the former Assessor Parcel Number shail be 
ratably levied on the new Assessor Parcel Number(s) resulting from the renumbering, 
subdivision or consolidation
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Sec. 2. The City Clerk shall certify to the passage of this ordinance and have it 
published in accordance with Council policy, either in a daily newspaper circulated in 
the City of Los Angeles or by posting for ten days in three public places in the City of 
Los Angeles: one copy on the bullet.ng board located at the Mam Street entrance to 
the Los Angeles City Hall; one copy on the bulleting board located at the Main Street 
entrance to the Los Angeles City Hall East; and one copy on the bulletin ooard iocated 
at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County Hall of Records.

I hereby certify that this ordinance was passed by the Council of the City of 
Los Angeles, at its meeting on_____ JJl 5 t 2015________ ,

HOLLY L. WOLCOTT, City Clerk

Deputy

Approved t?* 2.C <____

Mayor

Approved as to Form and Legality 

MICHAEL N. FEUER, City Attorney

By A O sTty-k.
BEVERLEY COOK ' 
Assistant &rEy Attorney

Date__

File No.

iL
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Exhibit A

City of Los Angeles

Community Facilities District No. 1 

(Pershing Square)

Special Tax Levy for Fiscal Year 2015-16

Assessor's Parcel 

Number (APN)

Maximum 

Special Tax
FY 2015-15 

Special Tax Levy

5144-003-025 $ 7,009.00 $ 7,009.00
5144-003-036 $ 6,300.00 $ 6,300.00
5144-003-037 $ 30,452.00 $ 30,452.00
5144-003-044 $ 2,880.00 $ 2,880.00
5144-003-045 $ 20,341.00 $ 20,341.00
5144-004-016 $ 1,500.00 $ 1,500.00
5144-004-037 $ 26,400.00 $ 26,400.00
5149-026-011 $ 540.00 $ 540.00
5149-027-013 $ 51,216.00 $ 51,216.00
5149-027-016 $ 5,512.91 $ 5,512.91
5149-027-017 $ 1,515.89 $ 1,515.89
5149-027-018 $ 1,963.26 $ 1,963.26
5149-027-019 $ 2,949.36 $ 2,949.36
5149-027-020 $ 11,977.58 $ 11,977.58
5149-028-003 $ 10,824.00 $ 10,824.00
5149-028-004 $ 6,996.00 $ 6,996.00
5149-028-009 $ 7,656.00 $ 7,656.00
5149-028-011 $ 5,412.00 $ 5,412.00
5149-028-012 $ 31,944.00 $ 31,944.00
5149-028-015 $ 17,952.00 $ 17,952.00
5149-028-015 $ 12,000.00 $ 12,000.00
5149-029-013 $ 144,000.00 $ 144,000.00
5149-030-001 $ 24,288.00 $ 24,288.00
5149-030-002 $ 49,312.00 $ 49,312.00
5149-030-003 $ 71,712.00 $ 71,712.00
5149-032-019 $ 44,471.00 $ 44,471.00
5151-017-030 $ 13,440.00 $ 13,440.00
5151-026-005 5 7,200.00 $ 7,200.00
5151-026-400 $ 41,880.00 $ 41,880.00

TOTAL $ 659,644.00 $ 659,644.00



declaration of posting ordinance

I, VERONICA COLEMAN-WARNER, state as follows. I am, and was at all times hereinafter 

mentioned, a resident of the State of California, over the age of eighteen years, and a Deputy C’ty 

Clerk of the City of Los Ange'es, California

Ordinance No 183791 - Establishing the special tax amounts to be levied on parcels within 

Community Facilities District No 1 (Pershing Square) for Fiscal Year 2015-2016 - a copy of 

which is hereto attached, was finally adopted by the Los Angeles Ci:y Council on July 31, 2015 and 

under the direction of said City Council and the City Clerk, pursuant to Section 251 of the Cnarter of 

the City of Los Angeles and Ordinance No 172959 on August 7 2015 I posted a true copy of said 

ordinance at each of the three public places located in the City of Los Angeles, California, as follows 

1) one copy on the bulletin board located at the Main Street entrance to the L os Angeles City Hall; 2) 

one copy on the bulletin board locatea at the Main Street entrance to the Los Angeies City Hall East 

3) one copy on the bulletin board locatea at the Temple Street entrance to the Los Angeles County 

Hall of Records

Copies of said ordinance were posted conspicuously beginning on August 7, 2015 and will be 

continuously posted for ten or more days.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true ana correct.

Signed this 6th day of August. 2015 at Los Angeles, California

Veronica Coieman-Warner, Deputy City Clerk

Ordinance Effective Date September 16, 2015 Council File No. 12-1C15


